PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5079334

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OI 0740. As:	e Assignment to correct the INADVERTENT MISSPELLING OF FIRST ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 045124 Frame signor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF NAME ASSIGNOR IS ALINA JÖRISSEN.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALINA JÖRISSEN	02/01/2018
VINCENT TREDEZ	02/01/2018
ANNE SCHLÖSSER	02/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: PARI GMBH SPEZIALISTEN FÜR EFFEKTIVE INHALATION	
Street Address: MOOSSTR. 3	
City:	STARNBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-82319

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29633021	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125390

Email: twassing@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: MELISSA GUIDRY Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009618-5052DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046688 FRAME: 0169

505032583

source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=Full page photo#page1.tif

504807079 03/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	02/01/2018
VINCENT TREDEZ	02/01/2018
ANNE SCHLÖSSER	02/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARI GMBH SPEZIALISTEN FÜR EFFEKTIVE INHALATION			
Street Address:	MOOSSTR. 3			
City:	STARNBERG			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-82319			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number
•	Application Number:	29633021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-5050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7037125000 Phone:

Email: twassing@mcguirewoods.com

MCGUIREWOODS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009618-5052DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA WASSING
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Wassing/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2009618-5052DES - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Alina JÖNIBEN (München, Germany), Vincent TREDEZ (München, Germany) and Anne SCHLÖSSER (Feldafing, Germany), (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPRESSOR (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"), set forth in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29,633,021, filed January 11, 2018, (hereinafter referred to as "Application" Attorney Docket No. 2009618-5052DES); and

WHEREAS, PARI GmbH Spezialisten für effektive Inhalation, having its principal place of business at Moosstr. 3, D-82319 Starnberg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect non-provisional, utility, design, division, continuation and/or continuation-in-part of or claiming priority to said Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extension of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 6

98599345 1.DOC

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution

and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interesis that have arisen

to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are

the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention

and said Application, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good

and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set

forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and

with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign

all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be

done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent

and applications for Letters Patent for said Invention, without charge to Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel

of its successors, legal representatives and assigns shall advise: that any proceeding in

connection with said Invention, or said Application, or any proceeding in connection with

any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said Invention in any country,

including but not limited to derivation proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any

division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is

lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as

Assignee of said Invention, said Application and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon,

for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment the application filing date and application serial number, and any further

Page 2 of 6

98599345 I.DOC

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MCGUIREWOODS LLP

including all practitioners at Customer Number 23345.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of the Invention and Application to Assignee at the time the Invention was made.

Page 3 of 6

98599345_1.DOC

				4.	bu	<u> </u>		
Date: <u>0</u>	1.02. C	018		, 4	1/		Alins	. JÖRIBEN
On this_	AAY	day of	\$ 10000	1 , 20	018, be	fore m	e perso	nally came
<u>Alina J(</u>	<u>ʻriden</u> .	o me knov	vn to be the desc					
instrume	nt, and acl	cnowledge	d of the same.					
					.004,			
			Witnessed by:		<u> Lame</u>		<u> Kaaaaaa</u>	
			Print Name:	MENO	W. Killing			
			Date:	1.2.	18			

	Attorney Docket No. 2009618-5052DES
	· ·
	Vincent TREDEZ
Date: 0 02, 2018	er en
On this ASV day of FANA	AA 2018 before me personally came
Vincent TREDEZ, to me known to be the de	3
instrument, and acknowledged of the same.	
X2//	:
Print Name:	HENCIKE BOK

Date:	1.2	. 🐴				Å	Anne SC	HLÖSSER	
			「人人へいへ known to be the						
			knowledged of th			no w	wemen a	d C	
					o't	ومعصور			
			Witnessed by:						
			Print Name:						
			Date:	4	.2.4	8			

Page 6 of 6

98599345_LDOC